

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9530/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2009 in CRLA No. 2112/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY, BENCH AT NAGPUR)

PRABHU DAYAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.  
  
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Even On second call, none appeared for the petitioners to press the Special Leave Petition.

:1:  
:2:

Although learned counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter requesting for adjournment, we are not inclined to accede to the request.

Having perused the record of the case themselves, we find no merit in this Special Leave Petition. Before the High Court the petitioners had applied for withdrawal of the Criminal Application No. 2112 of 2009 filed before it. This Special Leave Petition is dismissed accordingly.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master